## Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, February 17, 2022, at 5:30 p.m.

## Open Session

- Byrne check presentation to Chief Walter Correia of the Wareham Police Department
- CARES Act check presentations to local towns
- Minute acceptance: January 20, 2022, and January 27, 2022
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Dorothy Groves new hire Index-Comparer 11-1 to vacant position due to promotion; Sean Sullivan new hire Index-Comparer 11-1 to vacant position due to resignation; Kevin Will former temporary hire to fill Asst Bldg Custodian 3-1 due to resignation; Lisa Bezanson anniversary step increase to 11-2; Bernadette Tobin anniversary step increase to 13-3.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Personnel Handbook update and vote
  - Security Camera/Video Policy and vote
- Jeffrey Welch, Deputy Treasurer Surety Bond vote
- CARES Act: update and distribution votes
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update
- COVID mask policy review
- County Retirement Assessment vote and warrants
- Award of the IFB for Transcription Services to Avenu Corp.
- FY 23 Budget Directive
- Treasurer's report
- Register's report
- Extension Director's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
  - Dredge update for Falmouth work
  - Woodlot RFP update
  - o Brockton VA Medical Center nomination for National Historic Register
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

## **Executive Session**

- Executive minute acceptance: January 20, 2022
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Sandra M. Wright, Chairman Gregory M. Hanley Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: February 14, 2022, at 12:00 PM at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth